

2 SC 649/2024
STATE Vs. OMKAR GUPTA AND ORS
0236/2022
(Sangam Vihar)

02.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused Omkar Gupta in person **through VC**.
Accused Atul Shah in person.
Sh. Mandeep Kumar Shrama, Ld. counsel for accused
Onkar Gupta.
Sh. M.U.Siddique, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Shah.

Put up with CC on **27.05.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.04.2025