

2 SC 649/2024
STATE Vs. OMKAR GUPTA AND ORS
FIR No. 0236/2022
PS Sangam Vihar
U/S-323/341/506/324/34 IPC
CNR- DLST010115862024

13.01.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate for accused Omkar Gupta.

Mr. M.U. Siddique, Advocate for accused Atul Shah.

Accused Omkar Gupta in person.

Accused Atul Shah is absent.

1) An application seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Atul Shah. Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, same is allowed. He is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

2) List with connected case on **03.02.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/13.01.2026

nk