

2 SC 649/2024
STATE Vs. OMKAR GUPTA AND ORS
0236/2022
(Sangam Vihar)

17.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. M.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for complainant.

Mr. M.U. Siddiquee, Advocate for accused Atul Shah
alias Ballu.

Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate for accused
Omkar Gupta.

Accused Onkar Gupta and Atul Shah alias Ballu are
present on bail.

1. Put up for purpose fixed on **09.04.2026.**

(Reader)
17.03.2026