

[3 SC 649/2024]

STATE Vs. OMKAR GUPTA AND ORS

FIR No. 0236/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

U/S--323/341/506/324/34 IPC

CNR- DLST01-011586-2024

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. M.U. Siddiquee, Advocate for accused Atul Shah.

Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate for accused
Omkar Gupta.

Accused Omkar Gupta is present on bail through VC.

Accused Atul Shah is present on bail.

1) Matter be kept back.

At 1027 Hrs.

Present: As above.

Mr. M.L. Chaudhary and Ms. Santosh Rani, Advocates
for the complainant.

2) Matter be kept back.

At 1053 Hrs.

3) List with connected case, *State v. Deepak Gupta & Ors. – SC*
No. 489/2022 for arguments on charge on 01.06.2026.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/06.05.2026

nk