

[10 SC 649/2024]

STATE Vs. OMKAR GUPTA AND ORS

FIR No. 0236/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

U/S-323/341/506/324/34 IPC

CNR- DLST01-011586-2024

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. M.U. Siddiquee, Advocate for accused Atul Shah.

Mr. K.G. Bhardwaj, Advocate for accused Omkar Gupta through VC.

Accused Omkar Gupta is present on bail through VC.

Accused Atul Shah is present on bail.

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the accused Omkar Gupta submits that Omkar Gupta is on bed rest and an exemption application has been moved seeking his exemption from appearance.

2. Heard.

3. Exemption request is allowed for today only.

4. List with connected matter ***State v. Deepak Gupta & Ors. – SC No. 489/2022*** for arguments on charge on 03.08.2026.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.06.2026

nk